
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKALAKA Last start Masters winner BAT, 05/09/2022, R5, M 1M 1M 6M M1/2J. Jackson 499454 22/0266

 2 VENOM CARTEL Last start Masters winner RIS, 17/09/2022, R1, M 1M 6P 2M M1/2B. Van Deinsen 520939 17/0236

 3 COME AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 4P M2/2/2T. Jansen 522526 19/0198

 4 SHAKIRA SHACOBY Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R1, M 6M 2P 4Y M2/2/1T. Northey 495457 13/0164

 5 DARCY'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R9, P 8P 7Y 6P M3/2A. Hokin 522506 5/0179

 6 BLACK PANDA Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R1, M 5M 5M 3M M3/1J. Maitland 499878 8/0167

 7 HERMOSA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P M3/2A. Hokin 522503 4/0120

 8 MINI MOO Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 6P M3/2J. Knibbs 528746 1/0118

 9 YOU KNOW WHY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R7, P 5P 4M 5M M3/1P. Azzopardi 522891 8/0117

 10 SKIBO REBEL 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R1, M 4M 5P 4P M3/1B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/0104

 11 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7M M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/088
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 1 COME AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 19/17198

 2 BABY MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 6P 4/1/1R. Thomas 547133 6/5189

 3 WYANGAPINNI 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2T. Corless 538588 9/8165

 4 ERINA LASS Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Drapiewski 546725 3/2202

 5 MOODY BLUES Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 2Y 5/1A. Wade 539606 7/3201

 6 VIXEN MAE Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555819 2/1192

 7 CASPER'S GIRL Last start winner BUL, 13/09/2022, R5, P 1P 3Y 4P 5/3G. Erwin 542729 2/1133

 8 ALL THAT GLITZ Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 8P 5/4J. Grief 553661 1/084

 9 FEEL THE CHAOS Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 8P 5/1P. Lagogiane 551038 4/3249

 10 MY GIRL FABIO Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0153

 11 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4138

 12 DRIPPING Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4M. Lee 540632 1/0135

 13 LITTLE JOE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4108

 14 LAUPER 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1102

 15 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/097

 16 SACRED SILENCE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Carl 551753 1/096

 17 SEA MASTER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3W. Carr 539738 2/187

 18 MISS VOLTAGE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/084

 19 ELITE DANI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 8Y 7P 5P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/080

 20 PRINCESS BUTTONS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 21 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 22 PICK UP GUS Dropping in grade RIC, 14/09/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4171

 23 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1204

 24 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2G. Prior 549053 3/2195

 25 SPELL CHECK Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3T. Vella 540627 2/1150

 26 LOADS OF PROMISE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1L. Absalom 548793 4/3144

 27 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 6P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/1138

 28 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3120

 29 HARLEM SHUFFLE Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R9, Y 6Y 5P 2P 5/4C. Carl 551758 1/0118

 30 BROKEN PROMISES Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/0115

 31 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R2, Y 3Y 5P 6P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4113
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 32 BLACK GALAH Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 1P 5/4B. Berrier 543529 1/0111

 33 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R8, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5111

 34 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0104

 35 MARLEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R5, Y 7Y 1Y 2Y 5/4L. Polidano 539596 1/0102

 36 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1102

 37 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/199

 38 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R10, P 7P 5Y 5P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/298

 39 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/094

 40 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R7, Y 7Y 1Y 8Y 5/1E. Foyle 528829 7/393

 41 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/092

 42 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/291

 43 BLACK MAMARAGAN Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4M. Howard 549090 1/082

 44 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/078

 45 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/278

 46 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score CAP, 05/06/2022, R12, 5 7P 8P 7P 5/4W. Carr 537185 2/075

 47 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/275

 48 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 5P 5M 6P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/172

 49 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R4, Y 7Y 8Y 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/369

 50 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/060

 51 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6Y 7P 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/355
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 1 ERINA LASS Last start winner RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Drapiewski 546725 3/2202

 2 MOODY BLUES Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 2Y 5/1A. Wade 539606 7/3201

 3 VIXEN MAE Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555819 2/1192

 4 CASPER'S GIRL Last start winner BUL, 13/09/2022, R5, P 1P 3Y 4P 5/3G. Erwin 542729 2/1133

 5 ALL THAT GLITZ Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 8P 5/4J. Grief 553661 1/084

 6 FEEL THE CHAOS Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 8P 5/1P. Lagogiane 551038 4/3249

 7 MY GIRL FABIO Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 2P 3P 6P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/0153

 8 INDIGO Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4138

 9 DRIPPING Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4M. Lee 540632 1/0135

 10 LITTLE JOE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/4108

 11 LAUPER 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1102

 12 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 4P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/097

 13 SACRED SILENCE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Carl 551753 1/096

 14 SEA MASTER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3W. Carr 539738 2/187

 15 MISS VOLTAGE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/084

 16 ELITE DANI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R9, P 8Y 7P 5P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/080

 17 PRINCESS BUTTONS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 18 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 19 PICK UP GUS Dropping in grade RIC, 14/09/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4171

 20 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 2P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1204

 21 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 2P 5/2G. Prior 549053 3/2195

 22 SPELL CHECK Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R12, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3T. Vella 540627 2/1150

 23 LOADS OF PROMISE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1L. Absalom 548793 4/3144

 24 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 6P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/1138

 25 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3120

 26 HARLEM SHUFFLE Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R9, Y 6Y 5P 2P 5/4C. Carl 551758 1/0118

 27 BROKEN PROMISES Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4S. Simonetta 548092 1/0115

 28 CALLS FOR CALM Weighted points score LIT, 17/09/2022, R2, Y 3Y 5P 6P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4113

 29 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R8, P 7P 4Y 7P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5111

 30 BLACK GALAH Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 1P 5/4B. Berrier 543529 1/0111

 31 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0104
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 32 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/1102

 33 MARLEY TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R5, Y 7Y 1Y 2Y 5/4L. Polidano 539596 1/0102

 34 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/199

 35 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Weighted points score NOW, 12/09/2022, R10, P 7P 5Y 5P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/298

 36 VICKY'S JET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/094

 37 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIS, 10/09/2022, R7, Y 7Y 1Y 8Y 5/1E. Foyle 528829 7/393

 38 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score TAR, 31/08/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/092

 39 SWEET CHICKEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/291

 40 BLACK MAMARAGAN Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4M. Howard 549090 1/082

 41 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/278

 42 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/078

 43 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score CAP, 05/06/2022, R12, 5 7P 8P 7P 5/4W. Carr 537185 2/075

 44 KATE'S DREAM Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/275

 45 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R12, P 5P 5M 6P 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/172

 46 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R4, Y 7Y 8Y 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/369

 47 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/060

 48 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6Y 7P 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/355
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 1 CANYA HORNET Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2022, R1, P

RIC, 07/09/2022, R2, P

1P 3P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 552119 1/0152

 2 HOT AUSSIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/09/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 552494 1/0121

 3 SOUL UNLEASHED Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 554425 1/0151

 4 BURNING SAND Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 5P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/070

 5 GOLLY GOSH RAJA Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R3, P 2P M/1P. Lagogiane 554201 0/0134

 6 PEN PAUL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R2, P 2P 3P M/1P. Heckel 551006 0/0132

 7 MISSY BANNER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R4, P 3P M/1B. Gibbons 553876 0/0117

 8 REAL STEEL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R4, P 2P 5P M/1G. Frazer 556500 0/096

 9 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 4P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/096

 10 ZULU LOWRY BOY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/09/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1A. Lowry 552067 0/094
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 1 MISSY BANNER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/09/2022, R4, P 3P M/1B. Gibbons 553876 0/0117

 2 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 1 Last start placegetter GEL, 30/08/2022, R1 2P 6P 3P M/1N. Kilner 551326 0/0106

 3 ZULU LOWRY BOY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/09/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1A. Lowry 552067 0/094

 4 BUSTER SLOY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 22/08/2022, R2, P (FEL)P 3P 4P M/1G. Erwin 551521 0/092

 5 ARTHUR CHANCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P 5P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 552499 0/088

 6 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/09/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/068

 7 CHERI MOUSE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/059

 8 EBONY MOSS First start M/1R. Alcock 550743 0/00

 9 LANMOR PICK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R1, P 7P 4P (FEL)P M/1P. Moran 548226 0/0110

 10 TALKING RAJA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/09/2022, R1, P 4P M/1P. Lagogiane 554199 0/058

 11 CHASE ME LADY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/09/2022, R2, P 5P M/1L. Vanderburg 550674 0/050

 12 MAJOR BAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/076

 13 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/068

 14 NICO'S EAGLE Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1W. Carr 542263 0/066

 15 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/060

 16 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 02/09/2022, R2, P 5P 8Y 6P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/050

 17 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 5P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/048

 18 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 7P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/042
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 1 WYANGAPINNI 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 15/09/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2T. Corless 538588 9/8165

 2 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/09/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 8Y 4/1/2M. Bonser 531894 12/4145

 3 BUNDY AND SOLAR Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1P. Lagogiane 553076 4/3231

 4 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1162

 5 ROMANTIC STYLE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/2G. Borg 543664 5/2216

 6 TWINKLE TOES TOM Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2A. Hansen 535106 4/2192

 7 COWBOY ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 532848 6/3142

 8 ELECTRIC DATA Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R1, C 2C 2P 2P 5/4L. Azzopardi 547745 4/0229

 9 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1183

 10 BOW TIPPY Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 2P 5/3S. Albon 532709 8/1183

 11 DARCY'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R9, P 8P 7Y 6P 5/4A. Hokin 522506 5/0179

 12 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/1177

 13 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R8, Y 3Y 3P 3P 5/4L. Azzopardi 553796 1/0160

 14 ZIPPING ZUMA Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 7P 5/3S. Simonetta 544686 2/1153

 15 LOADS OF PROMISE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1L. Absalom 548793 4/3144

 16 HE'S GIFTED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R7, Y 8Y 5P 1P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 4/1140

 17 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 5Y 2P 6P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1135

 18 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2129

 19 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1120

 20 HERMOSA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2A. Hokin 522503 4/2120

 21 YOU KNOW WHY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R7, P 5P 4M 5M 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 8/2117

 22 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R1, M 4M 5P 4P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1104

 23 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1102

 24 SACRED SILENCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Carl 551753 1/096

 25 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/094

 26 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/291

 27 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/088

 28 MISTER KEY Weighted points score ROC, 03/08/2022, R11, 6 8P 7P 5P 5/4E. Micallef 536142 4/087

 29 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1C. Green 536484 6/475
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUNDY AND SOLAR Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1P. Lagogiane 553076 4/3231

 2 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start winner RIC, 14/09/2022, R9, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1162

 3 ROMANTIC STYLE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 4Y 5/2G. Borg 543664 5/2216

 4 TWINKLE TOES TOM Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2A. Hansen 535106 4/2192

 5 COWBOY ETHICS Last start placegetter RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 532848 6/3142

 6 ELECTRIC DATA Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R1, C 2C 2P 2P 5/4L. Azzopardi 547745 4/0229

 7 BOW TIPPY Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 2P 5/3S. Albon 532709 8/1183

 8 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1183

 9 DARCY'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/09/2022, R9, P 8P 7Y 6P 5/4A. Hokin 522506 5/0179

 10 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score MAT, 05/09/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/1177

 11 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R8, Y 3Y 3P 3P 5/4L. Azzopardi 553796 1/0160

 12 ZIPPING ZUMA Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 7P 5/3S. Simonetta 544686 2/1153

 13 LOADS OF PROMISE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1L. Absalom 548793 4/3144

 14 HE'S GIFTED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R7, Y 8Y 5P 1P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 4/1140

 15 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 5Y 2P 6P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1135

 16 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2129

 17 BARNEY BIG EARS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/3B. Harmey 542909 2/1120

 18 HERMOSA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/02/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2A. Hokin 522503 4/2120

 19 YOU KNOW WHY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R7, P 5P 4M 5M 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 8/2117

 20 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R1, M 4M 5P 4P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1104

 21 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1102

 22 SACRED SILENCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/09/2022, R5, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Carl 551753 1/096

 23 VICKY'S JET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/094

 24 SWEET CHICKEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R11, Y 8Y 8P 7Y 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/291

 25 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/09/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/088

 26 MISTER KEY Weighted points score ROC, 03/08/2022, R11, 6 8P 7P 5P 5/4E. Micallef 536142 4/087

 27 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/1C. Green 536484 6/475

9 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 September 2022 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLADDIN' BOYS Last start winner RIC, 16/09/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 6P 4/1/2T. Vella 539670 10/2198

 2 SURPRISE BABY 1 Dropping in grade WPK, 14/09/2022, R8, P 7P 3C 5C 4/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 16/11157

 3 RETURN MAC Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R3, C 4C 3C 4P 4/1/1J. Finn 549196 9/7257

 4 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/09/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 8Y 5/1M. Bonser 531894 12/3145

 5 STONEY MCBRIDE 1 Dropping in grade WPK, 07/09/2022, R6, P 7C 6P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 539797 9/2137

 6 KIP KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R6, C 5C 1P 4P 5/2J. Finn 549197 7/3223

 7 BARTON Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1L. Worthy 535116 6/5141

 8 HE'S GIFTED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/09/2022, R7, Y 8Y 5P 1P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 4/1140

 9 BARNEY BIG EARS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 2/0120

 10 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/09/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4C. Green 536484 6/175

10 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 September 2022 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STONEY MCBRIDE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R10, C 7C 6P 6P 2/1/1S. Simonetta 539797 9/6137

11 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 September 2022 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 7P 3C 5C 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 16/4157

12 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 September 2022 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 2 Last start placegetter GEL, 30/08/2022, R1 2P 6P 3P M/1N. Kilner 551326 0/0106

 2 FLO MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 7Y 2P 4P M/1R. Thomas 547127 0/096

 3 CHERI MOUSE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 17/09/2022, R1, Y 3Y 6P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/059

 4 LUNA EFFECT Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 18/09/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/046

 5 OREO FLYER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/09/2022, R1, P 5P 5Y 4P M/1D. Murphy 548375 0/083

 6 MAJOR BAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 5Y M/1G. Erwin 549591 0/076

 7 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/068

 8 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score DAP, 15/09/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/052

13 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 19 September 2022 - 08:21 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 21 September 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG TOWN HERO Weighted points score WPK, 17/09/2022, R5, C 4C 2Y 7C 3/1/2G. Tyrpenou 545254 9/6184
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